Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		06/06/2006	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sturm Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	215 Center Street
City:	Manawa
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54949-0287
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78620569	FULFILL
Registration Number:	3001510	STURM'S VILLAGE FARM SINCE 1905
Serial Number:	78569184	MOO MAGIC
Serial Number:	78439907	ON THE RUN
Serial Number:	76608274	RIVER MARKET
Serial Number:	76578916	STURM'S VILLAGE FARM
Serial Number:	76567635	COOKING WITH JACK STURM
Serial Number:	76562032	RIVER MARKET
Registration Number:	2600763	STURM FOODS
Registration Number:	2662003	STURM FOODS
Registration Number:	2071622	MARSHMALLOWS GALORE
Registration Number:	1362297	VILLAGE FARM
Registration Number:	1262561	STURM'S VILLAGE FARM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0907

900052027

Registration Number:	1046946	STURM'S VILLAGE FARM	
Serial Number:	78535982	SLOSH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-819-8923

Email: trademarkdocket@whitecase.com Correspondent Name: Matthew Bart c/o White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-1495
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	06/27/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif

source=Release#page3.tif

source=Release#page4.tif

source=Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release granted as of June 6, 2006, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as

Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York

10005, to Sturm Foods, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 215

Center Street, Manawa, Wisconsin 54949-0287, as follows:

 $\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a continuing second

priority security interest in certain U.S. trademark registrations, as more particularly set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in

the Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2005, between the Agent and the Assignor (the

"Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the

Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly, (i)

the security interest in the trademark registrations as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all

Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Trademarks,

(iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and (iv) all causes of action

arising prior to or after the date of the Grant of Security Interest for infringement of any of the

marks or unfair competition regarding the same, granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the

Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on June 1, 2005, at Trademark Reel

003095, Frame 0907 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

NEWYORK 5618507 (2K)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

By: _

Name: Carin Ruffin Title: View President

Trademark Release signature page

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On June 6, 2006, before me personally appeared Count Keepon, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that [s]he is a limited of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that [s]he signed [his/her] name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County

Qualified in Bronx County
Certified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/2067

Trademark Release signature page

SCHEDULE A

Mark	(Application No.) /Registration No.	(Filing Date) Registration Date
FULFILL	(78/620,569)	05/01/05
STURM'S VILLAGE FARM SINCE 1905 and Design	3,001,510	09/27/05
MOO MAGIC	78/569,184	02/17/05
ON THE RUN	(78/439,907)	06/23/04
RIVER MARKET	(76/608,274)	08/23/04
STURM'S VILLAGE FARM Stylized Letters	(76/578,916)	03/03/04
STURM'S VILLAGE FARM		
COOKING WITH JACK STURM	(76/567,635)	12/29/03
RIVER MARKET	(76/562,032)	11/26/03
Stylized Letters		
STURM FOODS and Design	2,600,763	07/30/02
sturmfoods		

NEWYORK 5618507 (2K)

STURM FOODS	2,662,003	12/17/02	
MARSHMALLOWS GALORE	2,071,622	06/17/97	
VILLAGE FARM	1,362,297	09/24/85	
STURM'S VILLAGE FARM	1,262,561	12/27/83	
STURM'S VILLAGE FARM	1,046,946	08/24/76	
SLOSH	78/535,982	12/21/04	

NEWYORK 5618507 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/27/2006